ChoiceOne Engineering		v	2023 Pavii Febr	est Jefferson ng Program uary 7, 2023		er Paving Company Columbus, OH		struction Company Columbus, OH		Cox Paving LLC on Courthouse, OH	,	e & Associates, Inc. Columbus, OH		re Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Shelly & Sands, Inc. Columbus, OH		rge J. Igel & Co., Inc. Columbus, OH
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
LINCOLN STREET WITH STORM IMPROVEMENTS	MEAGORE	<u> 4</u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u>cos1</u>	2001	<u>cos1</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>e051</u>	<u>coor</u>	<u>2001</u>	<u>coo1</u>	<u> </u>	<u>cos1</u>	<u> </u>	<u>cos.</u>	2001
1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$5.59	\$447.20	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
3 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	20	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.12	\$4,602.40	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$216.00	\$4,320.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
4 254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	658	\$4.00	\$2,632.00	\$4.35	\$2,862.30	\$4.89	\$3,217.62	\$6.30	\$4,145.40	\$5.25	\$3,454.50	\$7.00	\$4,606.00	\$9.00	\$5,922.00	\$5.25	\$3,454.50
5 254 VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	169	\$5.00	\$845.00	\$5.75	\$971.75	\$14.11	\$2,384.59	\$16.00	\$2,704.00	\$10.00	\$1,690.00	\$8.00	\$1,352.00	\$14.00	\$2,366.00	\$17.00	\$2,873.00
6 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, (449)	C.Y.	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$245.26	\$1,716.82	\$745.00	\$5,215.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
7 304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$294.30	\$4,120.20	\$236.00	\$3,304.00	\$245.00	\$3,430.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00
8 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	76	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$4.75	\$361.00	\$4.50	\$342.00	\$5.60	\$425.60	\$3.50	\$266.00	\$4.00	\$304.00	\$3.50	\$266.00	\$8.75	\$665.00
9 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	52	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$285.00	\$14,820.00	\$297.26	\$15,457.52	\$290.00	\$15,080.00	\$315.00	\$16,380.00	\$260.00	\$13,520.00	\$255.00	\$13,260.00	\$340.00	\$17,680.00
10 452 6" NON - REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	S.Y.	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$341.30	\$1,365.20	\$524.00	\$2,096.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
11 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 12 611 12" RCP STORM SEWER	FT. F.T.	68 70	\$20.00 \$100.00	\$1,360.00 \$7,000.00	\$70.00 \$120.00	\$4,760.00 \$8,400.00	\$95.19 \$166.49	\$6,472.92 \$11,654.30	\$79.00 \$127.00	\$5,372.00 \$8,890.00	\$78.00 \$98.00	\$5,304.00 \$6,860.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$13,600.00 \$14,000.00	\$56.00 \$144.00	\$3,808.00 \$10,080.00	\$130.00 \$150.00	\$8,840.00 \$10,500.00
13 611 TYPE 6 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	70	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,937,44	\$3,937.44	\$4,605.00	\$4,605.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
14 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
15 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
16 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17 644 STOP LINE	FT.	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$13.55	\$243.90	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$13.00	\$234.00
LINCOLN STREET TOTAL				\$51,279.00		\$58,107.25		\$62,262.11		\$64,009.20		\$61,926.70		\$71,114.20	-	\$73,194.00		\$71,976.50
					_		_		_		_		_		_		7	
GREGG STREET FROM LINCOLN STREET TO GARFIELD AVENUE																	l	
18 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.12	\$3,451.80	\$104.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00
19 254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	641	\$4.00	\$2,564.00	\$4.35	\$2,788.35	\$4.89	\$3,134.49	\$6.30	\$4,038.30	\$5.25	\$3,365.25	\$7.00	\$4,487.00	\$9.00	\$5,769.00	\$5.50	\$3,525.50
20 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	58	\$7.00	\$406.00	\$4.75	\$275.50	\$4.50	\$261.00	\$5.60	\$324.80	\$3.50	\$203.00	\$4.00	\$232.00	\$3.50	\$203.00	\$8.00	\$464.00
21 442 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	36	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$285.00	\$10,260.00	\$297.26	\$10,701.36	\$290.00	\$10,440.00	\$315.00	\$11,340.00	\$260.00	\$9,360.00	\$255.00	\$9,180.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
22 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
23 644 CROSSWALK, 12"	FT.	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$6.35	\$228.60	\$6.67	\$240.12	\$6.35	\$228.60	\$6.35	\$228.60	\$6.35	\$228.60	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$6.50	\$234.00
24 644 STOP LINE GREGG STREET TOTAL	FT.	9	\$20.00	\$180.00 \$18,690.00	\$12.90	\$116.10 \$17,618.55	\$13.55	\$121.95 \$18,410.72	\$12.90	\$116.10 \$18.807.80	\$12.90	\$116.10 \$19,602.95	\$12.90	\$116.10 \$17,423.70	\$14.00	\$126.00 \$21,180.00	\$13.00_	\$117.00 \$21,690.50
GREGG STREET TOTAL				\$18,090.00		\$17,018.55	_	\$18,410.72	_	\$18,807.80	_	\$19,602.95	_	\$17,423.70	-	\$21,180.00	-	\$21,690.50
GRANT STREET																		
25 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10	\$180.00	\$1.800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.12	\$2,301.20	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
26 254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	496	\$4.00	\$1,984.00	\$4.35	\$2,157.60	\$4.89	\$2,425.44	\$6.30	\$3,124.80	\$5.25	\$2,604.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$9.00	\$4,464.00	\$4.75	\$2,356.00
27 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.75	\$213.75	\$4.50	\$202.50	\$5.60	\$252.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$8.25	\$371.25
28 442 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	28	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$285.00	\$7,980.00	\$297.26	\$8,323.28	\$290.00	\$8,120.00	\$315.00	\$8,820.00	\$260.00	\$7,280.00	\$255.00	\$7,140.00	\$345.00	\$9,660.00
29 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
30 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
31 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
32 644 STOP LINE	FT.	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$13.55	\$243.90	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$12.90	\$232.20	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$13.00	\$234.00
GRANT STREET TOTAL				\$18,269.00	_	\$14,533.55		\$15,196.32	_	\$16,229.00	_	\$19,263.70		\$17,664.20		\$19,713.50	-	\$20,091.25

\$180.00

\$4.00

\$5.00

\$300.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$6,500,00

\$500.00

\$15.00

\$20.00

S.Y.

GΔI

C.Y.

EACH

EACH

LUMP

EACH

FT.

2287

206

126

1

2

168

\$8,100.00

\$9,148.00

\$1.030.00

\$37,800.00

\$4,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$6,500,00

\$1,000.00

\$2,520.00

\$74,898.00

\$163,136.00

\$800.00

\$200.00

\$285.00

\$300.00

\$300.00

\$250.00

\$6.35

\$2,800.00

\$4.35

\$4.75

\$9,000.00

\$9,948.45

\$35,910.00

\$1,200.00

\$1,200.00

\$2,800.00

\$500.00

\$516.00

\$1,066.80

\$63,119.75

\$153,379,10

\$978 50

\$230.12

\$4.89

\$4.50

\$297.26

\$300.00

\$300.00

\$250.00

\$6.67

\$13.55

\$1,200,00

\$10,355.40

\$11,183.43

\$37,454.76

\$1,200.00

\$1,200.00

\$1,200.00

\$1,120.56

\$65,683.15

\$161,552.30

\$500.00

\$542.00

\$927.00

\$104.00

\$6.30

\$5.60

\$290.00

\$400.00

\$280.00

\$280.00

\$6.35

\$12.90

\$2.171.86

\$4,680.00

\$14,408.10

\$1,153.60

\$36,540.00

\$1,600.00

\$1,120.00

\$2,171.86

\$560.00

\$516.00

\$1,066.80

\$63,816.36

\$162,862.36

\$200.00

\$5.25

\$3.50

\$315.00

\$550.00

\$550.00

\$4,500.00

\$150.00

\$6.35

\$9,000.00

\$12,006.75

\$721.00

\$39,690.00

\$2,200.00

\$2,200.00

\$4,500.00

\$1,066.80

\$72,200.55

\$172,993.90

\$300.00

\$516.00

\$100.00

\$7.00

\$4.00

\$260.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$3,000.00

\$500.00

\$6.35

\$4,500.00

\$16,009.00

\$824.00

\$32,760.00

\$4,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$3,000,00

\$1,000.00

\$1,066.80

\$67,675.80

\$173,877.90

\$516.00

\$120.00

\$7.45

\$3.50

\$255.00

\$1,500.00

\$600.00

\$2,500.00

\$970.00

\$7.00

\$5,400.00

\$721.00

\$17,038.15

\$32,130.00

\$6,000.00

\$2,400.00

\$2,500.00

\$1,940.00

\$1,176.00

\$69,865.15

\$183,952.65

\$560.00

\$225.00

\$3.75

\$8.25

\$315.00

\$780.00

\$780.00

\$3,000,00

\$480.00

\$6.50

\$13.00

\$10,125.00

\$8,576.25

\$1,699.50

\$3,120.00

\$3,120.00

\$3,000,00

\$1,092.00

\$520.00

\$71,902.75

\$185,661.00

\$960.00

\$39,690.00

SMITH STREET FROM MADISON DRIVE TO FREY AVENUE

407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL/SY

254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN

442 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A, (449)

33 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

41 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

TOTAL

42 644 STOP LINE

40 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

SMITH STREET TOTAL